

prs

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15094 OF 2021

Seemanto Roy ... Petitioner
v/s.
Sahara India Kamgar Sanghatana ... Respondent

Mr. Niraj Prajapati for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 7th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. At the request of the Petitioner's Advocate, list the matter on 28th July, 2025 for final hearing.
2. In the meanwhile, both sides shall exchange soft and hard copies of the list of dates and events, point-wise submissions, and relevant citations, if any. The Respondents shall structure their written submissions as a point-wise reply to the Petitioner's contentions and the case law cited.

Both sides shall file their respective submissions in Court on or before 21st July 2025.

3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

4. Let the objections be removed and the Petition be numbered before the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)