

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 15094 OF 2021

Seemanto Roy ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sahara India Kamgar Sanghatana ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Mahesh Shukla a/w Mr. Niraj Prajapati for Petitioner.

Adv. Seema Chopda for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J**

**DATE : 28th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/08/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**