

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15094 OF 2021

Seemanto Roy

... Petitioner

v/s.

Sahara India Kamgar Sanghatana

... Respondent

Mr. Mahesh Shukla a/w Mr. Niraj Prajapati for the Petitioner.

Ms. Seema Chopda for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 25TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Petitioner to file and serve the list of dates of events, written submission and relevant case laws cited, structured in point-wise reply format to the opponent contentions, by 22nd September 2025. The Respondent to do the same within three weeks thereafter.
2. List the matter on 13th October 2025 under the caption 'for final hearing'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)